
What’s in the Box:

Technical Specs:

4 pcs. Foldable Table Tennis Table

Space Saving, Easy to Move and Store

Simple Clamp-on Style Design for Easy Attachment and Removal.

Includes Net, Clip Set, and Post

15mm Thick Medium-Density Fiberboard (MDF) 

         with UV Multi-Layer Painted Surface

Consistent and Reliable for Ball Bounce

Thick Steel Legs with Adjustable Rubber Feet Ensure a Level Playing Surface.

Provide Safety During Game Play, Solo Playback, Transport & Storage Modes.

Features:

with Single Player Playback Mode
for Game Play and Solo Play (Blue) 

Post
Net

Construction Material: MDF+STEEL

Net Length: 71.6" x 5.50" -inches (181.8 x 13.9 -cm)

Playfield Board: 0.59" -inch (1.5 -cm) MDF with UV Painting

Frame: H30mm Steel Frame

Leg: 0.98" -inch (2.4 -cm) Diameter Support Frame Iron Tube

Surface Dimensions: 29.9" x 54.13" x 0.59" -inches MDF with UV Paint (75.9 x 137.5 x 1.4 -cm)

Table Dimensions (L x W x H): 107.9" x 59.8" x 29.9" -inches (274 x 151.8 x 75.9 -cm)

Storage Position Dimensions (L x W x H): 53.9" x 30.3" x 3.62" -inches (136.9 x 76.9 x 9.2 -cm)

Questions or Comments
We are here to help! 
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us

www.SereneLifeHome.com
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Unlock the outer white leg of each side from the c-clip.
Unlock the #1 yellow leg, tighten up the screw from the yellow leg to white leg.
Unlock another #2 yellow leg and tighten up the screw to the white leg.
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STEP 1

EASY TO SET UP TABLE TENNIS TABLE
WARNING:

CHOKING HAZARD - Small balls.
Not for children under 3 years.

T W O  O R  M O R E  A D U L T S
R E Q U I R E D  D O R  A S S E M B L Y

Unclip the lock,
swing open each side
of the table, remove
the contents.

STEP 2

STEP 3
The ends without the
apron and conner caps
must face each other, 
align each end of the 
table together as shown.
Install the table tennis nets.



Contenido de la Caja:

Especificaciones Técnicas:

Con modo de reproducción para un jugador,
para juego en grupo o individual (azul) 

Preguntas o Comentarios
We are here to help! 
Teléfono: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us

Mesa de Ping-Pong Plegable de 4 piezas

Ahorro de espacio, fácil de mover y almacenar

Diseño simple de estilo de abrazadera para una fácil fijación y extracción.

Incluye red, juego de clips y poste

Tablero de fibra de densidad media (MDF) d15 mm de espesor con superficie pintada multicapa UV

Consistente y confiable para el rebote de la pelota

Las gruesas patas de acero con patas de goma ajustables garantizan una superficie de juego

nivelada.

Proporcionar seguridad durante los modos de juego, reproducción en solitario, transporte y

almacenamiento.

Funciones:

Poste
Red

Material de construcción: MDF + ACERO

Longitud neta: 71.6 "x 5.50" -pulgadas

Tablero de campo de juego: MDF de 0.59 pulgadas con pintura UV

Marco: marco de acero H30mm

Pata: Tubo de hierro de marco de soporte de 0.98 "-pulgadas de diámetro

Dimensiones de la superficie: 29.9 "x 54.13" x 0.59" -pulgadas MDF con pintura UV

Dimensiones de la mesa (largo x ancho x alto): 107.9 "x 59.8" x 29.9 " -pulgadas

Dimensiones de la posición de almacenamiento (largo x ancho x alto): 53.9 "x 30.3" x 3.62" -

pulgadas
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SPANISH



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Desbloquee la pata blanca exterior de cada lado del clip en C.
Desbloquee la pata amarilla # 1, apriete el tornillo de la pata amarilla a la pata
blanca. Desbloquee otra pata amarilla # 2 y apriete el tornillo a la pata blanca.
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PASO 1

MESA DE PING-PONG FÁCIL DE MONTAR
ADVERTENCIA:

PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA - Pelotas pequeñas. 
No apto para niños menores de 3 años.

s e  r e q u i e r e n  d o s  o  m á s
a d u l t o s  p a r a  a r m a r s e

Suelte la cerradura,
abra cada lado de la
mesa, retire el
contenido.

PASO 2

PASO 3
Los extremos, sin el
protector y las puntas,
deben estar uno frente al
otro, alinee cada extremo
de la mesa como se
muestra. Instale las redes de
ping-pong.

P a t a  b l a n c a

P a t a  a m a r i l l a  # 1

P a t a  b l a n c a

P a t a  a m a r i l l a  # 2

T o r n i l l o s  d e  m a n o



Inclus dans le paquet:

Caractéristiques techniques:

avec mode de jeu à 1 joueur pour 
joueur en plusieurs ou en solo (bleu)

Table de Ping Pong pliable 4 pièces

Peu encombrant, facile à déplacer et à ranger

Design simple à enclencher pour une fixation et un rangement faciles.

Comprend un filet, un ensemble de pinces et une perche.

Panneau de fibres de moyenne densité (MDF) de 15 mm d'épaisseur avec surface multicouche

vernie pour la protection UV

Rebond cohérent et fiable de la balle

Les pieds en acier épais avec des extensions en caoutchouc réglables garantissent une surface de

jeu plane.

Sécurité garantie pendant le jeu, transport et stockage, même seul.

Caractéristiques:

Poste
Red

Composé de : MDF + ACIER

Longueur du filet : 182 x 14 cm

Panneau du terrain de jeu : MDF de 1,5 cm avec vernis UV

Cadre : Cadre en acier H30 mm

Pied: cadre de support en tube de fer de 2,5 cm de diamètre

Dimensions de la surface : 76 x 137,5 x 1,5 cm MDF avec vernis UV

Dimensions de la table (L x P x H) : 274 x 152 x 76 cm

Dimensions de l'espace de rangement (L x P x H) : 137 x 80 x 9 cm
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FRENCH

Questions ou Commentaires
Nous sommes là pour vous aider!
Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us



INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

Détachez la patte blanche extérieure de chaque côté de la pince en C.
Déverrouiller le pied jaune #1, serrer la vis du pied jaune au pied blanc.
Déverrouillez l’autre pied jaune #2 et serrez la vis du pied blanc.
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PHASE 1

TABLE DE PING PONG FACILE À MONTER
AVERTISSEMENT:

DANGER DE SUFFOCATION - Petites balles. 
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

P O U R  L E  M O N T A G E  L A
P R É S E N C E  D E  2  A D U L T E S  O U

P L U S  E S T  N É C E S S A I R E .  

Déverrouiller la
serrure, ouvrir
chaque côté de la
table, retirer le
contenu.

PHASE 2

PHASE 3
Les extrémités sans les
rebords doivent être en
face, aligner chaque
extrémité de la table
comme illustré.
Installer les filets de Ping
Pong.

J a m b e  b l a n c h e

J a m b e  j a u n e  # 1

J a m b e  j a u n e  # 2

V i s  à  m a i n
J a m b e  b l a n c h e



Contenuto della confezione:

Specifiche tecniche:

con modalità di riproduzione per giocatore 
singolo per il gioco e il gioco in solitaria (blu)

ITALIAN

Tavolo da Ping Pong pieghevole da 4 pezzi

Risparmio di spazio, facile da spostare e conservare

Design semplice a morsetto per facilitare fissaggio e rimozione.

Include rete, set di clip e palo.

Pannello di fibra a media densità (MDF) di 15 mm di spessore

con superficie verniciata UV multistrato

Consistente ed affidabile per il rimbalzo della palla

Le gambe in acciaio spesso con piedini in gomma regolabili assicurano una superficie di gioco piana.

Sicurezza garantita durante il gioco, anche da soli, trasporto e stoccaggio

Caratteristiche:

Tavolo
Rete

Materiale di costruzione: MDF + ACCIAIO

Lunghezza della rete: 182 x 14 cm

Pannello del campo da gioco: MDF da 1,5 cm con verniciatura UV

Telaio: Telaio in acciaio H30 mm

Gamba: 2,5 cm diametro telaio di supporto in ferro tubo

Dimensioni della superficie: 76 x 137,5 x 1,5 cm MDF con verniciatura UV

Dimensioni del tavolo (L x P x A): 274 x 152 x 76 cm

Dimensioni della postazione di stoccaggio (L x P x A): 137 x 80 x 9 cm
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Domande o commenti
Siamo qui per aiutarvi!
Telefono: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us



ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO

Sbloccare la gamba bianca esterna di ciascun lato dalla clip a C.
Sbloccare la gamba gialla #1, stringere la vite dalla gamba gialla alla gamba bianca.
Sbloccare un'altra gamba gialla #2 e stringere la vite alla gamba bianca.
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FASE 1

TAVOLO DA PING PONG FACILE DA MONTARE
ATTENZIONE:

PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO - Palline piccole. 
Non adatto ai bambini minori di 3 anni.

P E R  I L  M O N T A G G I O  E ’
R I C H I E S T A  L A  P R E S E N Z A  D I  2

o  P I U ’  A D U L T I .

Sganciare il blocco,
aprire ciascun lato
del tavolo,
rimuovere il
contenuto.

FASE 2

FASE 3
Le estremità senza il
grembiule e le calotte
devono essere rivolte l'una
verso l'altra,
allineare ogni estremità del
tavolo come illustrato.
Installare le reti da ping-pong.

G a m b a  b i a n c a

G a m b a  g i a l l a  # 1

G a m b a  g i a l l a  # 2

V i t i  a  m a n o
G a m b a  b i a n c a



Packungsinhalt:

Technische Daten:

mit Einzelspielermodus zum gemeinsamen 
und alleinigen Spielen (blau)

GERMAN

4-teiliger klappbarer Tischtennistisch

Platzsparend, leicht zu bewegen und zu verstauen

Einfaches Clip-Design für leichtes Anbringen und Abnehmen.

Inklusive Netz, Clip-Set und Stange.

15 mm dicke mitteldichte Faserplatte (MDF)

mit mehrschichtiger UV-lackierter Oberfläche

Stark und zuverlässig für den Ballrückprall

Dicke Stahlbeine mit verstellbaren Gummifüßen sorgen für eine ebene Spielfläche

Garantierte Stabilität beim Spielen, Transportieren und Lagern

Besonderheiten:

Tisch
Netz

Baumaterial: MDF + STAHL

Netzlänge: 182 x 14 cm

Spielfeldplatte: 1,5 cm MDF mit UV-Beschichtung

Rahmen: Stahlrahmen H30 mm

Beine: Eisenrohrrahmen mit 2,5 cm Durchmesser

Abmessungen der Oberfläche: 76 x 137,5 x 1,5 cm MDF mit UV-Lackierung

Abmessungen des Tisches (B x T x H): 274 x 152 x 76 cm

Abmessungen der Ablagefläche (B x T x H): 137 x 80 x 9 cm
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Fragen oder Kommentare
Wir sind hier, um Ihnen zu helfen!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us



AUFBAUANLEITUNG

Lösen Sie auf jeder Seite das äußere weiße Bein von dem C-Clip.
Entriegeln Sie das gelbe Bein Nr. 1 und ziehen Sie die Schraube vom gelben Bein am weißen Bein fest.
Entriegeln Sie das andere gelbe Bein #2 und ziehen Sie die Schraube am weißen Bein fest.

www.SereneLifeHome.com

SCHRITT 1

TISCHTENNISPLATTE LEICHT ZU MONTIEREN
WARNUNG:

ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR - Kleine Bälle. 
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren.

D E R  Z U S A M M E N B A U  E R F O R D E R T  D I E  
A N W E S E N H E I T  V O N  2  o d e r  M E H R

E R W A C H S E N E N .

Lösen Sie das Schloss,
öffnen Sie jede Seite
des Tisches und
nehmen Sie den
Inhalt heraus.

SCHRITT 2

SCHRITT 3
Die Enden ohne Schürze und
Kappen sollten einander
zugewandt sein. Richten Sie
jedes Ende des Tisches wie
gezeigt aus.
Bringen Sie das
Tischtennisnetz an.

W e i ß e s  B e i n

G e l b e s  B e i n  # 1

G e l b e s  B e i n  # 2

H a n d s c h r a u b e n
W e i ß e s  B e i n



Zawartość opakowania:

Specyfikacje techniczne:

z trybem gry dla jednego gracza
do gry w grupie lub solo (niebieski)

4-częściowy składany stół do tenisa stołowego

Oszczędność miejsca, łatwość przenoszenia i przechowywania
Prosta konstrukcja zacisku ułatwia zakładanie i zdejmowanie.
Zawiera siatkę, zestaw zacisków i drążek.
Płyta pilśniowa średniej gęstości (MDF) o grubości 15 mm
z wielowarstwową powierzchnią lakierowaną UV
Mocny i niezawodny do odbijania piłek
Grube stalowe nogi z regulowanymi gumowymi stopkami zapewniają równą powierzchnię do gry
Gwarantowane bezpieczeństwo podczas gry, nawet w pojedynkę, transportu i przechowywania

Funkcje:

Zaciski
Siatka

Materiał konstrukcyjny: MDF + STAL

Długość siatki: 182 x 14 cm

Panel do gry: 1,5 cm MDF z powłoką UV

Rama: rama stalowa H30 mm

Noga: żelazna rama rurowa o średnicy 2,5 cm

Wymiary powierzchni: 76 x 137,5 x 1,5 cm MDF z lakierem UV

Wymiary stołu (szer. x gł. x wys.): 274 x 152 x 76 cm

Wymiary schowka (szer. x gł. x wys.): 137 x 80 x 9 cm
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Pytania lub Komentarze
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby Ci pomóc!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us

POLISH



INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

Odblokuj zewnętrzną białą nóżkę z każdej strony od zacisku C.
Odblokuj żółtą nogę nr 1 i dokręć śrubę łączącą żółtą nogę z białą nogą.
Odblokuj drugą żółtą nogę #2 i dokręć śrubę do białej nogi.
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KROK 1

ŁATWY W MONTAŻU STÓŁ DO TENISA STOŁOWEGO
OSTRZEŻ ENIE:NIEBEZPIECZEŃ STWO UDUSZENIA - Małe kulki. 

Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.

M O N T A Ż  W Y M A G A  
o b e c n o ś c i  c o  n a j m n i e j  2  o s ó b

d o r o s ł y c h .

Zwolnij blokadę,
Otwórz każdą stronę
stołu wyjmij
zawartość.

KROK 2

KROK 3
Końcówki bez
fartucha i zaślepki
muszą być zwrócone do siebie,
wyrównaj każdy koniec
stołu, jak pokazano na ilustracji.
Zainstaluj siatki do tenisa
stołowego.

B i a ł a  n o g a

Ż ó ł t a  n o g a  # 1

Ż ó ł t a  n o g a  # 2

Ś r u b y  r ę c z n e
B i a ł a  n o g a



Kutunun İçindekiler:

Teknik Özellikler:

Tek Kişilik Oynama Modu ile tek Kişilik 
ve Oyun Oynama için (Mavi) 

Katlanabilir Masa Tenisi Masası

Mekan Tasarruflu, Taşıması ve Saklaması Kolay

Kolay Takılma ve Çıkarılma için Basit Mengene Tarzı Tasarım.

 Ağ, Klips Seti ve Direk Dahildir

 15mm Kalınlığında Orta Yoğunluklu Lif Levha (MDF)

UV Çok Katmanlı Boyalı Yüzey ile

 Top Sıçramasında Tutarlı ve Güvenilir

 Kalın Çelik Ayaklar, Ayarlanabilir Kauçuk Ayaklar ile Düz Oyun Yüzeyi Sağlar.

 Oyun Oynama, Tek Kişilik Oynama, Taşıma ve Saklama Modları Sırasında Güvenlik Sağlar.

Özellikler:

Direk
Ağ

Yapı Malzemesi: MDF+ÇELİ K

 Ağ Uzunluğu: 71.6" x 5.50" inç

Oyun Alanı Tahtası: 0.59 inç MDF UV Boyama ile

 Çerçeve: H30mm Çelik Çerçeve

 Ayak: 0.98 inç Çapında Destek Çerçevesi Demir Boru

 Yüzey Boyutları: 29.9" x 54.13" x 0.59" inç MDF UV Boya ile

 Masa Boyutları (U x G x Y): 107.9" x 59.8" x 29.9" inç

 Saklama Pozisyonu Boyutları (U x G x Y): 53.9" x 30.3" x 3.62" inç
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TURKISH

Sorular veya Yorumlar
Size yardım etmek için buradayız!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
serenelifehome.com/contact us



MONTAJ TALİMATI

Her iki tarafın dış beyaz bacağının kilidini c-klipten açın.
1 numaralı sarı bacağın kilidini açın, sarı bacaktan beyaz bacağa giden vidayı sıkın.
Diğer #2 sarı bacağın kilidini açın ve beyaz bacağa giden vidayı sıkın.
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ADIM 1

KOLAY KURULUM MASA TENİSİ MASASI
UYARI:

Boğulma Tehlikesi. 
3 yaşından küçük çocuklar için değildir. 

M O N T A J  İ Ç İ N  İ K İ  Y A  D A  D A H A
F A Z L A  Y E T İ Ş K İ N  G E R E K L İ D İ R

K Ü Ç Ü K  T O P L A R

Kilitleri açın, masanın
her iki tarafını da
açın, içindekileri
çıkarın.

ADIM 2

ADIM 3
Apron ve konnektör
kapakları olmayan uçlar
birbirine bakmalıdır, masanın
her bir ucunu gösterildiği
gibi hizalayın. Masa tenisi
ağlarını takın.

b e y a z  a y a k  

S a r ı  a y a k  # 1

S a r ı  a y a k  # 2

e l  v i d a l a r ı
b e y a z  a y a k  


